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	Pins
	U22-9


	NetU22_12
	Pins
	U22-12


	NetU23_3
	Pins
	U23-3


	NKILL_POWER
	Pins
	U16-5

	NetLabels
	NKILL_POWER


	NSLEEP
	Pins
	U12-P7

	NetLabels
	NSLEEP


	OTG_DM
	Pins
	P2-16
	U12-T11

	NetLabels
	OTG_DM
	OTG_DM


	OTG_DP
	Pins
	P2-17
	U12-T10

	NetLabels
	OTG_DP
	OTG_DP


	OTG_ID
	Pins
	U12-R11

	NetLabels
	OTG_ID


	PB_INT
	Pins
	U16-8

	NetLabels
	PB_INT


	PER_5V
	Pins
	C72-2
	C75-1
	R86-1
	U17-E1
	U17-E2


	PHONES_DETECT
	Pins
	R118-1

	NetLabels
	PHONES_DETECT


	RX-5V
	Pins
	P2-24

	NetLabels
	RX-5V


	SPKL+
	Pins
	C104-2
	L14-2
	P2-12
	P17-4

	NetLabels
	SPKL+
	SPKL+


	SPKL-
	Pins
	C108-2
	L15-2
	P2-13
	P17-3

	NetLabels
	SPKL-
	SPKL-


	SPKR+
	Pins
	C117-2
	L17-2
	P2-14
	P17-2

	NetLabels
	SPKR+
	SPKR+


	SPKR-
	Pins
	C111-2
	L16-2
	P2-15
	P17-1

	NetLabels
	SPKR-
	SPKR-


	SYS_NIRQ
	Pins
	U12-F10

	NetLabels
	SYS_NIRQ


	SYS_NRESPWRON
	Pins
	U12-A13

	NetLabels
	SYS_NRESPWRON


	SYS_NRESWARM
	Pins
	U12-B13

	NetLabels
	SYS_NRESWARM


	SYS_XTALIN
	Pins
	R96-2

	NetLabels
	SYS_XTALIN


	T2_VDD1.L
	Pins
	L4-2
	U12-C14
	U12-D15
	U12-D16

	NetLabels
	T2_VDD1.L


	T2_VDD2.L
	Pins
	L5-2
	U12-R14
	U12-T13

	NetLabels
	T2_VDD2.L


	T2_XIN
	Pins
	C139-2
	U12-P16
	Y3-2

	NetLabels
	T2_XIN


	T2_XOUT
	Pins
	C138-2
	U12-P15
	Y3-1

	NetLabels
	T2_XOUT


	TX-5V
	Pins
	P2-23

	NetLabels
	TX-5V


	USB_4_N
	Pins
	P2-25


	USB_4_P
	Pins
	P2-26


	VBAT
	Pins
	C85-1
	C86-2
	C87-1
	C88-1
	C91-1
	C92-1
	C93-1
	C94-1
	C95-1
	C99-1
	C129-2
	D3-1
	P16-1
	Q3-3
	R92-2
	R103-1
	U12-A3
	U12-B2
	U12-C1
	U12-D9
	U12-D10
	U12-D11
	U12-D12
	U12-D14
	U12-E14
	U12-E15
	U12-H15
	U12-K1
	U12-K11
	U12-K15
	U12-L1
	U12-P3
	U12-P4
	U12-P14
	U12-R4
	U12-R5
	U12-R7
	U12-R9
	U12-R13
	U22-4
	U23-4


	VBAT_GND
	Pins
	C85-2
	C86-1
	P16-2
	R114-2
	R117-1


	VCCS
	Pins
	C78-2
	R92-1
	U12-P5
	U19-2
	U19-4

	NetLabels
	VCCS
	VCCS


	VDAC_1V8
	Pins
	C98-2
	U12-L2


	VDD_CORE_1.2V
	Pins
	C96-1
	C97-1
	L5-1
	U12-N13


	VDD_MPU_IVA_1.2V
	Pins
	C89-1
	C90-1
	L4-1
	U12-E13


	VDD_PLL1
	Pins
	C100-1
	U12-H14


	VDD_SIM
	Pins
	C102-2
	U12-K2


	VIO_1V8
	Pins
	C82-1
	C115-1
	C116-1
	C141-2
	L6-1
	R98-1
	R110-1
	R111-1
	R112-2
	R119-2
	R120-1
	U12-C8
	U12-N3
	Y4-4


	VMMC1
	Pins
	C101-1
	U12-C2






